
Gustavus Adolphus (21-1,13-0 MIAC) -vs- Macalester (7-15,2-11 MIAC)
02/07/26 at Leonard Center, Saint Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 91

Macalester 58

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: Leonard Center, Saint Paul, MN
Referees: Ryan Gilson, Gabe Lind, Jeff Mosca

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 51 40 91
Macalester 23 35 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Barnette,Myles * 23 10-13 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 3 24
10 Schmitt,Jake * 23 6-12 4-10 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 16
11 Koch,Carson * 19 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 2 0 2 8
35 Quam,Andrew * 19 3-7 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 7
02 Wolff,Eli * 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
05 Izuora,Obinna 14 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
14 Buslee,Max 15 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
34 Matti,Isaac 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 0 0 2 5
12 Dearborn,Isaac 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 Beauchamp,Connor 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 0 0 1 4
03 Strandemo,William 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
23 Mueller,John 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
04 Ehrke,Eli 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Kolander,Drew 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
33 Wilfahrt,Jevan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-73 15-37 4-5 8-35 43 12 15 6 3 13 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-38   55.26% 8-22   36.36% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 7-15   46.67% 3-3   100.00%
Total 36-73   49.3% 15-37   40.5% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hamburge,Noah * 29 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 1 11
03 Aguillon,Joaquin * 33 4-10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 9
00 Shannon,Noah * 29 3-7 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 4 6 4 0 0 7
13 Jilla,Kyle * 31 1-8 1-4 1-2 2-10 12 1 1 5 1 1 4
10 Brush,Ryan * 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Walther,Owen 29 4-12 4-12 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 12
22 Sahely,Gabriel 8 3-4 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 9
01 Randle,Jamal 17 1-5 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
21 Diaz,Javier 13 1-5 0-1 0-1 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 11-34 5-9 11-30 41 9 11 19 1 2 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03% 4-17   23.53% 1-1   100.00%
Second Half 12-35   34.29% 7-17   41.18% 4-8   50.00%
Total 21-64   32.8% 11-34   32.4% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
19:40 MISS JUMPER by BRUSH,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
18:54 MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by WOLFF,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,JAKE(in the paint) 18:26 2-0 V 2

18:08 TURNOVER  by HAMBURGE,NOAH
STEAL  by QUAM,ANDREW 18:08
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:03 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by QUAM,ANDREW --

18:03 FOUL  by BRUSH,RYAN
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES(fastbreak) 18:03 5-0 V 5

17:50 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH
STEAL  by BARNETTE,MYLES 17:50
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 17:42 7-0 V 7

17:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:41 SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN
17:41 SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH
17:41 SUB IN by WALTHER,OWEN
17:41 SUB IN by DIAZ,JAVIER
17:09 TURNOVER  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

MISS 3PTR by QUAM,ANDREW 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE

FOUL  by QUAM,ANDREW 16:40
SUB OUT by QUAM,ANDREW 16:40
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 16:40

16:34 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER

SUB OUT by WOLFF,ELI 16:21
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON 16:21
SUB IN by IZUORA,OBINNA 16:21
SUB IN by BUSLEE,MAX 16:21
FOUL  by BARNETTE,MYLES 16:06

15:57 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:28 TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE
15:28 SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE
15:28 SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH

SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES 15:28
SUB IN by MATTI,ISAAC 15:28
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 15:14 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by IZUORA,OBINNA --

14:57 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,JAVIER
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by IZUORA,OBINNA(in the paint) 14:34 12-6 V 6

14:20 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,JAVIER

14:10 MISS JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 13:51 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by MATTI,ISAAC --

13:36 TURNOVER  by HAMBURGE,NOAH
STEAL  by SCHMITT,JAKE 13:36



MISS 3PTR by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTHER,OWEN

13:07 SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH
13:07 SUB OUT by DIAZ,JAVIER
13:07 SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL
13:07 SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE 13:07
SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES 13:07

12:55 MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by IZUORA,OBINNA --
MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES 12:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:46 FOUL  by SHANNON,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by IZUORA,OBINNA 12:41 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by MATTI,ISAAC --

12:14 TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE
STEAL  by BUSLEE,MAX 12:14
MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTHER,OWEN
11:54 MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MATTI,ISAAC 11:32 21-6 V 15
FOUL  by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 11:17
SUB OUT by IZUORA,OBINNA 11:17
SUB OUT by BUSLEE,MAX 11:17
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 11:17
SUB OUT by MATTI,ISAAC 11:17
SUB IN by WOLFF,ELI 11:17
SUB IN by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 11:17
SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON 11:17
SUB IN by QUAM,ANDREW 11:17

11:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:13 SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
11:13 SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH
10:58 MISS LAYUP by JILLA,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 10:38 23-6 V 17

10:19 23-9 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by RANDLE,JAMAL

TURNOVER  by KOCH,CARSON 09:55
09:47 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH

STEAL  by BARNETTE,MYLES 09:47
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:42 25-9 V 16

09:36 25-11 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 09:26 27-11 V 16

09:02 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by WOLFF,ELI 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH
08:44 27-13 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 08:44
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES 08:44
SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE 08:44

08:44 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by SHANNON,NOAH
08:44 SUB OUT by SHANNON,NOAH
08:44 SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAMAL
08:44 SUB IN by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
08:44 SUB IN by DIAZ,JAVIER

MISS JUMPER by QUAM,ANDREW 08:29
REBOUND OFF by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 08:27
SUB OUT by WOLFF,ELI 08:27



SUB OUT by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 08:27
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON 08:27
SUB OUT by QUAM,ANDREW 08:27
SUB IN by IZUORA,OBINNA 08:27
SUB IN by BUSLEE,MAX 08:27
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 08:27
SUB IN by MATTI,ISAAC 08:27

08:19 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAMBURGE,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,JAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER

07:53 MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by BUSLEE,MAX --
GOOD JUMPER by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 07:38 29-16 V 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:37

07:19 TURNOVER  by WALTHER,OWEN
STEAL  by BUSLEE,MAX 07:19
GOOD 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX(fastbreak) 07:14 32-16 V 16
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JAKE --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by MATTI,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
06:33 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 06:19
REBOUND OFF by MATTI,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 06:14
REBOUND OFF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR(in the paint) 06:10 34-16 V 18

05:49 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,JAKE 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by JILLA,KYLE
05:28 MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,JAVIER
05:25 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
05:08 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 04:49 37-16 V 21
ASSIST  by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR --

04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
04:45 SUB OUT by WALTHER,OWEN
04:45 SUB OUT by DIAZ,JAVIER
04:45 SUB IN by SHANNON,NOAH
04:45 SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL
04:45 SUB IN by BRUSH,RYAN

SUB OUT by IZUORA,OBINNA 04:45
SUB OUT by BUSLEE,MAX 04:45
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 04:45
SUB OUT by MATTI,ISAAC 04:45
SUB IN by WOLFF,ELI 04:45
SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON 04:45
SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES 04:45
SUB IN by QUAM,ANDREW 04:45

04:23 37-18 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGE,NOAH



03:59 MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 03:43 40-18 V 22
ASSIST  by WOLFF,ELI --

03:25 MISS JUMPER by BRUSH,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by KOCH,CARSON 03:24

03:20 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,JAMAL
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,JAKE(in the paint) 03:01 42-18 V 24
ASSIST  by BARNETTE,MYLES --

02:44 TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE
STEAL  by KOCH,CARSON 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:39 44-18 V 26

02:20 44-21 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by QUAM,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:00 46-21 V 25
02:00 FOUL  by SHANNON,NOAH
02:00 SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAMAL
02:00 SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE
02:00 SUB IN by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
02:00 SUB IN by WALTHER,OWEN

MISS FT by QUAM,ANDREW 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTHER,OWEN

01:46 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON 01:29 49-21 V 28
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JAKE --

01:14 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH
STEAL  by KOCH,CARSON 01:14
MISS 3PTR by WOLFF,ELI 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUSH,RYAN
00:51 49-23 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 00:23 51-23 V 28

00:07 MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by QUAM,ANDREW --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
20:00 SUB OUT by WALTHER,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE
19:47 MISS JUMPER by HAMBURGE,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by WOLFF,ELI 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH
19:47 MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON 19:28 54-23 V 31
ASSIST  by BARNETTE,MYLES --

19:07 MISS JUMPER by JILLA,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
18:54 TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE

STEAL  by QUAM,ANDREW 18:54
MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
18:44 54-25 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

TURNOVER  by WOLFF,ELI 18:31



18:31 STEAL  by HAMBURGE,NOAH
18:25 MISS LAYUP by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLFF,ELI --
18:14 FOUL  by SHANNON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by QUAM,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUSH,RYAN

17:32 54-28 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

17:21 FOUL  by JILLA,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 17:03 56-28 V 28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:02

16:44 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,NOAH
STEAL  by BARNETTE,MYLES 16:44
MISS LAYUP by WOLFF,ELI(in the paint) 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH
16:35 MISS 3PTR by BRUSH,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JAKE --
16:23 FOUL  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES 16:23 57-28 V 29
16:23 SUB OUT by BRUSH,RYAN
16:23 SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE
16:23 SUB IN by WALTHER,OWEN
16:23 SUB IN by SAHELY,GABRIEL

SUB OUT by WOLFF,ELI 16:23
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE 16:23
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON 16:23
SUB OUT by QUAM,ANDREW 16:23
SUB IN by IZUORA,OBINNA 16:23
SUB IN by BUSLEE,MAX 16:23
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 16:23
SUB IN by MATTI,ISAAC 16:23
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES 16:23 58-28 V 30

16:10 MISS 3PTR by SAHELY,GABRIEL
REBOUND DEF by IZUORA,OBINNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:02 60-28 V 32

15:52 TURNOVER  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
STEAL  by MATTI,ISAAC 15:52
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:45 62-28 V 34
ASSIST  by MATTI,ISAAC --

15:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:44 SUB OUT by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
15:44 SUB IN by JILLA,KYLE

SUB IN by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 15:33
FOUL  by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 15:33
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES 15:33

15:26 62-31 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by SAHELY,GABRIEL
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM(in the paint) 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SAHELY,GABRIEL

14:47 62-34 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by SAHELY,GABRIEL
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH

TURNOVER  by IZUORA,OBINNA 14:25
14:22 TURNOVER  by HAMBURGE,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by IZUORA,OBINNA(in the paint) 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE

FOUL  by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 14:01
13:54 62-37 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 13:36
REBOUND OFF by MATTI,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by IZUORA,OBINNA(in the paint) 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,NOAH



FOUL  by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 13:23
13:23 62-38 V 24 GOOD FT by SAHELY,GABRIEL(fastbreak)
13:23 SUB OUT by HAMBURGE,NOAH
13:23 SUB IN by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
13:23 MISS FT by SAHELY,GABRIEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 13:22
SUB OUT by IZUORA,OBINNA 13:22
SUB OUT by BUSLEE,MAX 13:22
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 13:22
SUB OUT by MATTI,ISAAC 13:22
SUB IN by WOLFF,ELI 13:22
SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE 13:22
SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON 13:22
SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES 13:22
SUB IN by QUAM,ANDREW 13:22
MISS LAYUP by KOCH,CARSON(in the paint) 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
13:16 MISS JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:48 62-41 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by QUAM,ANDREW(in the paint) 12:20 64-41 V 23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:17

11:24 64-43 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by SAHELY,GABRIEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFF,ELI 10:55 67-43 V 24
ASSIST  by QUAM,ANDREW --

10:37 MISS 3PTR by JILLA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by QUAM,ANDREW --
GOOD 3PTR by QUAM,ANDREW 10:27 70-43 V 27
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,JAKE --

10:06 MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOLFF,ELI --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE 10:00 73-43 V 30
ASSIST  by WOLFF,ELI --

09:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:57 SUB OUT by SAHELY,GABRIEL
09:57 SUB IN by RANDLE,JAMAL
09:39 73-46 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by QUAM,ANDREW 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
08:59 MISS JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,NOAH
08:54 MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARNETTE,MYLES 08:54
-- REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,NOAH

08:45 MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint) 08:40 75-46 V 29

08:40 FOUL  by SHANNON,NOAH
SUB OUT by WOLFF,ELI 08:40
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE 08:40
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON 08:40
SUB OUT by QUAM,ANDREW 08:40
SUB IN by IZUORA,OBINNA 08:40
SUB IN by BUSLEE,MAX 08:40
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 08:40
SUB IN by MATTI,ISAAC 08:40
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES 08:40 76-46 V 30
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES 08:40



SUB IN by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 08:40
08:12 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,JAMAL
08:08 MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MATTI,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BUSLEE,MAX(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JILLA,KYLE
07:32 MISS JUMPER by JILLA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JILLA,KYLE
07:28 TURNOVER  by JILLA,KYLE

STEAL  by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 07:28
GOOD 3PTR by IZUORA,OBINNA 07:11 79-46 V 33
FOUL  by IZUORA,OBINNA 06:46

06:46 79-47 V 32 GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAMAL
06:46 SUB OUT by SHANNON,NOAH
06:46 SUB OUT by WALTHER,OWEN
06:46 SUB IN by HAMBURGE,NOAH
06:46 SUB IN by SAHELY,GABRIEL

SUB OUT by IZUORA,OBINNA 06:46
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,CONNOR 06:46
SUB IN by DEARBORN,ISAAC 06:46
SUB IN by MUELLER,JOHN 06:46

06:46 79-48 V 31 GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,MAX 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SAHELY,GABRIEL
06:08 MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MATTI,ISAAC --
06:04 FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL

SUB OUT by BUSLEE,MAX 06:04
SUB IN by EHRKE,ELI 06:04
MISS JUMPER by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGE,NOAH
05:42 MISS JUMPER by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAHELY,GABRIEL
05:35 TURNOVER  by HAMBURGE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by EHRKE,ELI(in the paint) 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SAHELY,GABRIEL

05:14 TURNOVER  by SAHELY,GABRIEL
STEAL  by MATTI,ISAAC 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by MATTI,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:10 81-48 V 33
FOUL  by MUELLER,JOHN 05:04

05:04 81-49 V 32 GOOD FT by JILLA,KYLE(fastbreak)
05:04 SUB OUT by SAHELY,GABRIEL
05:04 SUB IN by DIAZ,JAVIER

SUB OUT by MATTI,ISAAC 05:04
SUB IN by KOLANDER,DREW 05:04

05:04 MISS FT by JILLA,KYLE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:49 81-51 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JILLA,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,JOHN(in the paint) 04:27
04:27 BLOCK  by JILLA,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,ELI --
GOOD 3PTR by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 04:20 84-51 V 33
ASSIST  by EHRKE,ELI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17

04:01 MISS LAYUP by JILLA,KYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KOLANDER,DREW 04:01

-- REBOUND OFF by JILLA,KYLE
03:58 MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
BLOCK  by MUELLER,JOHN 03:58



03:58 SUB OUT by JILLA,KYLE
03:58 SUB IN by WALTHER,OWEN
03:49 TURNOVER  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN

MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,JOHN 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMBURGE,NOAH

03:07 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,JAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLANDER,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by EHRKE,ELI(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,JOHN(in the paint) 02:36 86-51 V 35

02:17 MISS 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by EHRKE,ELI 02:16
SUB OUT by STRANDEMO,WILLIAM 02:16
SUB IN by WILFAHRT,JEVAN 02:16

02:08 MISS 3PTR by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
REBOUND DEF by DEARBORN,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by DEARBORN,ISAAC 01:47 88-51 V 37

01:33 MISS 3PTR by WALTHER,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by KOLANDER,DREW 01:28
01:28 MISS FT by DIAZ,JAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,JAVIER
01:20 88-54 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBURGE,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN
GOOD 3PTR by DEARBORN,ISAAC 00:53 91-54 V 37

00:43 91-56 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by AGUILLON,JOAQUIN(in the paint)
00:36 FOUL  by RANDLE,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by DEARBORN,ISAAC 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,JAVIER

00:16 91-58 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by EHRKE,ELI 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by RANDLE,JAMAL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KOLANDER,DREW --


